

GIL/DEL/2023-24

August 13, 2023

Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
Floor 25, PJ Towers
Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001. INDIA
Scrip Code: 532726

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
"EXCHANGE PLAZA"
Bandra - Kurla Complex, Bandra (East)
Mumbai- 400 051. INDIA
Scrip Code: GALLANTT

Dear Sir/Madam,

SUB: NEWSPAPER CUTTINGS FOR PUBLICATION OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023

Please find attached herewith the newspaper cuttings for publication of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter ended June 30, 2023 in two newspapers Financial Express (English all edition) and Metro Media (Hindi - Vernacular).

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For GALLANTT ISPAT LIMITED

Nitesh Kumar
COMPANY SECRETARY
M.N. F7496

Encl: As above

GALLANTT ISPAT LIMITED

(Formerly known as Gallantt Metal Limited)

Registered Office: "GALLANTT HOUSE", I-7, Jangpura Extension, New Delhi -110014

Telefax: 011-45048767/41645392, 033-46004831, E-mail: csgml@gallantt.com, Website: www.gallantt.com

Corporate Office: 1, Crooked Lane, Second Floor, Room Nos. 222 & 223, Kolkata - 700069 Tel: 033-46004831

CIN: L27109DL2005PLC350524

ACE INTEGRATED SOLUTIONS LIMITED				
CIN: L74140DL1997PLC088373				
Regd. Office: B-13, DSIDC Complex, Functional Industrial Estate, Industrial Area Patparganj, New Delhi-110092.				
Email- ceo@aceintegrated.com, cs@aceintegrated.com				
Phone No. 011-49537949, Website- www.aceintegrated.com				
Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30 th June, 2023				
Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended
	30 June 2023	31 March 2023	30 June 2022	31 March 2023
	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1 Income				
a) Revenue from Operation	157	221	99	691
b) Other Income	-	6	6	20
Total Income (a+b)	157	227	105	711
2 Expenses				
a) Purchase of Stock-in-trade	53	63	20	172
b) Change in inventories of Stock-in-trade	-1	-43	-	-43
c) Employee benefit expense	35	23	22	93
d) Finance Costs	1	1	1	2
e) Depreciation and Amortisation expense	3	4	4	16
f) Other expenses	77	140	80	104
Total expenses (a+b+c+d+e+f)	168	188	127	404
3 Profit/(Loss) before Tax (1-2)	-11	39	-22	67
4 Tax expenses / (Credit)	-14	3	-	2
Current tax Deferred Tax	-14	3	-	2
Total Tax expense/(credit)	-14	3	-	2
5 Profit/(Loss) for the period (3-4)	3	24	-22	47
6 Other Comprehensive Income				
(i) Items that will not be reclassified subsequently to profit or loss				
- Change in fair value of equity instruments	-	2	-	2
- Re-measurement gains / (losses) on defined employee benefit plans	2	-	-	-
(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified subsequently to profit or loss	-	-1	-	-1
Other Comprehensive Income for the period, net of tax	2	1	-	1
7 Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period (5+6)	5	25	-22	48
8 Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of INR 10.00 per share)	1,020	1,020	1,020	1,020
9 Earning Per Equity Share (a) Basic (in INR)	0.05	0.30	-0.03	0.97
(b) Diluted (in INR)	0.05	0.30	-0.03	0.97

Segment Reporting
Operating segments are defined as components of the Group for which discrete financial information is available that is evaluated regularly by the chief operating decision maker, in deciding how to allocate resources and assessing performance. The Group's Chief Operating Decision Maker (CODM) is the Chief Executive Officer. The Group has identified business segments as reportable segments. The business segments identified are Examination and related IT services and Printing and paper sales. CODM does not review assets and liabilities at reportable segments level, hence segment disclosures relating to total assets and liabilities have not been provided.

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended
	30 June 2023	31 March 2023	30 June 2022	31 March 2023
	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Segment Revenue				
Examination and related IT services	99	187	99	489
Printing and paper sales	58	33	-	203
Total Segment Revenue	157	220	99	692
Segment Result				
Examination and related IT services	48	79	41	207
Printing and paper sales	-2	10	-29	31
Total Segment Result	46	89	12	238
Finance Cost	-1	-1	-1	-2
Other Income	-	6	6	20
Other unallocable expenditure	-56	-55	-39	-189
Profit before Taxation	-11	39	-22	67

Notes:-
1. The above un-audited financial results of the company for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 have been reviewed by the audit committee and then taken on record by Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 11, 2023.
2. The Statutory Auditors have carried out limited review of the financials results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 under regulations 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure requirements.) Regulation, 2015. The Statutory Auditors have expressed an unmodified report of the above results.
3. The Financial results of the Company has been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rule, 2015 as amended from time to time, specified in section 133 of Companies Act, 2013.
4. Tax expenses include current tax, deferred tax and adjustment of taxes for previous years.
5. The Company is not having any subsidiary, associate or joint venture; therefore it has prepared only standalone results as consolidation requirement is not applicable to the company.
6. The above Financial results are available on the Company's Website www.aceintegrated.com
7. The figures of the previous periods have been regrouped / rearranged / and / or recast wherever found necessary to make them comparable.
For ACE INTEGRATED SOLUTIONS LIMITED
(Chandra Shekhar Verma)
Sd/-
Managing Director DIN: 01089951
Date: 11.08.2023
Place: Delhi

LAXMI INDIA FINANCE PRIVATE LIMITED				
(Formerly known as Laxmi India Financecap Private Limited)				
CIN: U65929RJ1996PTC073074 • Registered Office: 2, DFL, Gopinath Marg, M.I. Road, Jaipur, 302001, Email: info@lifc.in, website: www.lifc.co.in, Ph. 0141-4031166, 4033635				
Statement of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended on Jun 30, 2023				
(Regulation 52 (B), read with Regulation 52 (4), of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015) (Amount in Lacs, except EPS)				
Sl No	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended
		30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	3619.83	4185.32	2630.43
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	449.06	1004.01	294.25
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	449.06	1004.01	294.25
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	334.91	769.55	219.52
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	324.76	781.94	205.56
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1831.72	1831.72	1589.02
7	Reserves & Surplus (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	13767.59	13442.83	11358.63
8	Securities Premium Account	6607.35	6607.35	5862.51
9	Net worth	15573.80	15248.40	12929.46
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	61248.50	62604.72	44017.65
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
12	Debt Equity Ratio	3.93	4.11	3.40
13	Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
1	Basic	1.83	4.83	1.38
2	Diluted	1.69	4.83	1.38
14	Capital redemption reserve	NA	NA	NA
15	Debt Service Coverage ratio	NA	NA	NA
16	Interest Service Coverage ratio	NA	NA	NA

Notes: (1) The above results is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges and the listed entity. (2) For the other line items referred in the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchanges (BSE Ltd.) and can be accessed on the URL (https://www.bseindia.com). (3) The impact on net profit/loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial items due to changes in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.
For and on behalf of Board of Directors of Laxmi India Finance Private Limited
(Formerly known as Laxmi India Financecap Private Limited)
Sd/-
Director
Date : 12.08.2023
(Managing Director) DIN: 03373264

PATEL KNR HEAVY INFRASTRUCTURES LIMITED				
CIN: U70102TG2006PLC049949				
Regd Office: KNR House, 4th Floor, Plot No.114, Phase-1, Kavuri Hills, Hyderabad-500033. Ph: +91 40 40268761/62, Fax: +91 40 40268760				
EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2023 (RS IN LAKHS)				
SL NO.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
		30-06-2023 Audited	30-06-2022 Audited	31-03-2022 Audited
1.	Total income from operations	1,160.58	1,261.31	4,759.67
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)#	215.50	(297.42)	11.01
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)#	215.50	(297.42)	11.01
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)#	167.57	(297.42)	11.01
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	167.57	(297.42)	11.01
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	2,382.38	2,382.38	2,382.38
7.	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves)	3,007.20	2,531.21	2,839.63
8.	Net worth	11,935.80	11,459.81	11,768.23
9.	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	22,727.50	27,360.00	22,727.50
10.	Debt Equity Ratio	1.90	2.39	1.93
11.	Earnings Per Share			
1.	Basic: (Rs.)	0.70*	(1.25)*	0.05
2.	Diluted: (Rs.)	0.70*	(1.25)*	0.05
12.	Debt Redemption Reserve	2,442.00	2,442.00	2,442.00
13.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.43	0.61	0.40
14.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.33	0.61	1.00

Notes:
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter ended JUNE, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of Listing Regulations. The full format of the quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website namely, BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com).
2) The above financial results were reviewed and approved and taken on record by the Board in their meeting held on 14-08-2023
3) The figures have been regrouped and/or rearranged wherever considered necessary.
For Patel KNR Heavy Infrastructures Ltd
Sd/-
Director
Date : 08-08-2023
(Rahul Agarwal) (K.N.Reddy)
DIN: 08407819 DIN: 00382412
Place: Hyderabad
Date: 08-08-2023

GALLANTT ISPAT LIMITED									
(Formerly known as Gallantt Metal Limited)									
Regd. Office: "GALLANTT HOUSE", I-7, Jangpura Extension, New Delhi - 110014									
Telefax: 011-45048767; www.gallantt.com; E-mail: csgml@gallantt.com; CIN: L27109DL2005PLC350524									
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED) FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2023									
(₹ in Lakhs except EPS)									
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone Results				Consolidated Results			
		Quarter ended 30.06.2023	Quarter ended 31.03.2023	Quarter ended 30.06.2022	Year ended 31.03.2023	Quarter ended 30.06.2023	Quarter ended 31.03.2023	Quarter ended 30.06.2022	Year ended 31.03.2023
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations (Net)	1,03,746.61	1,09,548.15	1,02,185.49	4,05,997.71	1,03,746.61	1,09,548.15	1,02,185.49	4,05,997.71
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	4,114.00	9,164.95	4,461.95	23,988.81	4,114.00	9,164.95	4,461.95	23,988.81
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	4,114.00	9,164.95	4,461.95	23,988.81	4,114.00	9,164.95	4,461.95	23,988.81
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	3,070.67	6,791.87	2,454.08	14,091.09	3,071.85	6,791.87	2,454.08	14,091.10
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3,092.64	6,811.36	2,480.96	14,191.23	3,093.81	6,811.36	2,480.96	14,191.23
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	24,128.09	24,128.09	24,128.09	24,128.09	24,128.09	24,128.09	24,128.09	24,128.09
7.	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -								
1.	Basic:	1.27	2.81	1.02	5.84	1.27	2.81	1.02	5.84
2.	Diluted:	1.27	2.81	1.02	5.84	1.27	2.81	1.02	5.84

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2023 (UFR) filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the UFR is available on the website of BSE Limited - www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchanges of India Limited - www.nseindia.com where the securities of the Company are listed and is also available on the website of the Company - www.gallantt.com
2. The above Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective Meetings held on 11th August, 2023. UFR have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
3. Previous period / year figures have been rearranged / regrouped, reclassified and restated wherever considered necessary.
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
GALLANTT ISPAT LIMITED
(Formerly known as Gallantt Metal Limited)
C.P. Agrawal
DIN: 01814318
Date: 11th August, 2023
Place: Gorakhpur

SUPRAJIT ENGINEERING LIMITED									
Regd Office: No 100 & 101, Bommasandra Industrial Area, Anekal Taluk, Bengaluru-560 099.									
Website - www.suprajit.com, email - info@suprajit.com									
CIN - L29199KA1985PLC006934									
Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2023. (Rs. in Million)									
Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED				
	For the Quarter ended		Year ended		For the Quarter ended		Year ended		
	30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023	30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023	
1	Total Income from operations	3,332.26	3,394.86	3,366.25	14,310.19	6,796.83	6,990.09	6,451.84	27,523.55
2	Net profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and / or extraordinary items #)	661.57	500.70	545.21	2,476.79	479.35	580.91	423.43	2,202.40
3	Net profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items #)	661.57	500.70	545.21	2,476.79	479.35	580.91	423.43	2,202.40
4	Net profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after tax, exceptional and / or extraordinary items #)	509.14	385.55	407.09	1,867.82	331.15	410.09	273.16	1,521.09
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising profit / Loss for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	496.44	393.93	406.33	1,865.67	327.08	530.42	211.20	1,678.25
6	Equity share capital (face value of Re.1/- each per share)	138.39	138.39	138.39	138.39	138.39	138.39	138.39	138.39
7	Earning per share (of Re.1 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic	3.68	2.79	2.94	13.50	2.39	2.96	1.97	10.99
8	Earning per share (of Re.1 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Diluted	3.67	2.78	2.94	13.48	2.39	2.96	1.97	10.98

Note :
The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the stock exchange web sites, at a link (http://www.bseindia.com/corporates) and (https://nseindia.com/corporates) and on the company's website at www.suprajit.com.
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
K. AJITH KUMAR RAI
Chairman
(DIN - 01160327)
Place : Bengaluru
Date : August 12, 2023

Entertainment Network (India) Limited									
Registered Office: 4th Floor, A-Wing, Matulya Centre, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel (West), Mumbai 400 013.									
Tel: 022 6662 0600. Fax: 022 6661 5030. E-mail: stakeholder.relations@timesgroup.com. Website: www.enil.co.in									
Corporate Identity Number: L92140MH1999PLC120516									
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023 (₹ in Lakhs)									
3 Months ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	3 Months ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	3 Months ended 30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Consolidated					
				3 Months ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	3 Months ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	3 Months ended 30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)		
9,172.39	10,490.26	9,528.36	41,952.31	9,556.33	10,875.46	9,919.79	43,997.22		
(234.69)	(106.80)	(1,343.31)	(642.24)	(31.22)	(157.61)	(1,505.93)	(857.05)		
(157.74)	(106.80)	(1,343.31)	(2,420.72)	100.34	(157.61)	(1,505.93)	(1,120.18)		
(127.93)	(135.50)	(1,135.72)	(1,948.07)	119.90	(187.47)	(1,303.26)	(670.08)		
-	-	-	-	14.58	(86.75)	(54.13)	(382.15)		
-	-	-	-	14.58	(86.75)	(54.13)	(382.15)		
(127.93)	(135.50)	(1,135.72)	(1,948.07)	134.48	(274.22)	(1,357.39)	(1,052.23)		
(171.97)	(131.07)	(1,154.61)	(1,963.92)	67.80	(287.71)	(1,341.84)	(998.91)		
4,767.0									

भाजपा में मोदी का आदर खत्म हो रहा, वह इसकी चिंता करें: गहलोत

जयपुर, एजेंसी।

राजस्थान के मुख्यमंत्री अशोक गहलोत ने प्रधानमंत्री नरेन्द्र मोदी पर निशाना साधते हुए शनिवार को कहा कि भाजपा में उनका आदर खत्म हो रहा है जिसकी उन्हें चिंता करनी चाहिए।

गहलोत ने कहा कि मोदी के 'रवेये' के कारण पार्टी उनके खिलाफ हो रही है और धीरे-धीरे 'विद्रोह' हो सकता है।

दरअसल गहलोत ने 'कांग्रेस में वंशवाद' व 'कांग्रेस मुक्त भारत' जैसी बातों को लेकर मोदी पर निशाना साधा। उन्होंने कहा, 'देश कांग्रेस मुक्त कभी नहीं होने वाला। देश के हर घर में कांग्रेस है। उनकी

(मोदी की) पार्टी की हालत खराब हो रही है... उनकी पार्टी में फूट है। इनकी पार्टी में मोदी जी का आदर खत्म हो रहा है। यह मोदी जी के लिए चिंता का विषय होना चाहिए। जनता में पहले मोदी के प्रति जो आदर था वह तो कम हुआ ही है, इसके साथ अपनी पार्टी में भी मोदी जी का आदर कम हो रहा है।

वरिष्ठ कांग्रेस नेता गहलोत ने कहा भाजपा वालों से पूछ लीजिए कि बैठकों में क्या होता है? पहले क्या होता था और अब क्या होता है? क्या इनके संसदीय दल की बैठक पहले जैसा माहौल होता है? मालूम कर लीजिए आप। मैं मोदी जी से कहना चाहूंगा कि आप इसको समझें।

आर्थिक अपराधियों के खिलाफ कार्रवाई में सहयोग बढ़ाएं जी-20 देश: मोदी

पीएम मोदी ने कोलकाता में आयोजित जी-20 भ्रष्टाचार विरोधी मंत्रिस्तरीय बैठक को वीडियो संदेश के जरिए संबोधित किया

नई दिल्ली, एजेंसी।

प्रधानमंत्री नरेन्द्र मोदी ने जी 20 देशों का आज आह्वान किया कि वे भ्रष्टाचार करके विदेश भागने वाले आर्थिक अपराधियों के खिलाफ कार्रवाई, उनके प्रत्यर्पण और देश विदेश में उनकी संपत्ति की जब्ती सुनिश्चित करने के लिए सहयोग बढ़ाने के उपाय करें।

मोदी ने कोलकाता में आयोजित जी-20 भ्रष्टाचार विरोधी मंत्रिस्तरीय बैठक को वीडियो संदेश के जरिए संबोधित किया। प्रधानमंत्री ने नोबेल पुरस्कार विजेता गुरुदेव रवींद्रनाथ टैगोर के शहर, कोलकाता में गणमान्य व्यक्तियों का स्वागत करते हुए कहा कि यह पहली बार है जब जी-20 भ्रष्टाचार-विरोधी मंत्रिस्तरीय बैठक वास्तविक तरीके से हो रही है। टैगोर के लेखन का जिक्र करते हुए, प्रधानमंत्री ने लालच के प्रति आगाह करते हुए कहा कि यह हमें सचाई का अनुभव करने से रोकता है। उन्होंने प्राचीन भारतीय उपनिषदों का भी उल्लेख किया, जो 'मा गुधा' का संदेश देते हैं, जिसका अर्थ 'कोई लालच न हो' है। प्रधानमंत्री ने इस तथ्य को रेखांकित किया कि भ्रष्टाचार का सबसे अधिक प्रभाव गरीबों और हाशिए पर रहने वाले लोगों पर पड़ता है। उन्होंने आगे कहा कि यह



संसाधनों के उपयोग को प्रभावित करता है, बाजारों को विकृत करता है, सेवा वितरण पर असर डालता है और अंत में लोगों के जीवन की गुणवत्ता को कम करता है। कोटिल्य के अर्थशास्त्र को उद्धृत करते हुए श्री मोदी ने कहा कि अपने लोगों का अधिकतम कल्याण सुनिश्चित करने के लिए राज्य के संसाधनों को बढ़ाना सरकार का कर्तव्य है। उन्होंने इस लक्ष्य को हासिल करने के लिए भ्रष्टाचार से

नियंत्रण की जरूरत पर जोर दिया और कहा कि यह अपने लोगों के प्रति सरकार का पवित्र कर्तव्य है।

प्रधानमंत्री ने कहा, भारत में भ्रष्टाचार के खिलाफ जैरो टॉलरेंस की सख्त नीति है। उन्होंने कहा कि भारत एक पारदर्शी और जवाबदेह इकोसिस्टम बनाने के लिए प्रौद्योगिकी तथा ई-गवर्नेंस का लाभ उठा रहा है। उन्होंने इस बात का उल्लेख किया कि कल्याणकारी योजनाओं और सरकारी परियोजनाओं में गड़बड़ियाँ एवं कमियाँ को दूर किया जा रहा है। प्रधानमंत्री ने कहा कि इसके परिणामस्वरूप भारत में करोड़ों लोगों को प्रत्यक्ष लाभ हस्तांतरण के जरिए उनके बैंक खातों में 360 अरब डॉलर से अधिक की राशि प्राप्त हुई है और 33 अरब डॉलर से अधिक की राशि बचाने में मदद मिली है। मोदी ने बताया कि सरकार ने व्यवसाय जगत के लिए विभिन्न प्रक्रियाओं को सरल बनाया है। उन्होंने सरकारी सेवाओं के स्वचालन एवं डिजिटलीकरण का उदाहरण दिया जिससे रिश्तत की मांग करने के अवसर समाप्त हो गए हैं। उन्होंने कहा, हमारे सरकारी ई-मार्केटप्लेस या जीईएम पोर्टल ने सरकारी खरीद में अधिक पारदर्शिता ला दी है।

एक नजर

राहुल गांधी ही होंगे पीएम-पद के अघोषित उम्मीदवार: सुशील मोदी

पटना, एजेंसी। बिहार के पूर्व उपमुख्यमंत्री और भारतीय जनता पार्टी (भाजपा) के राज्यसभा सदस्य सुशील कुमार मोदी ने शनिवार को कहा कि विपक्षी दलों की बंगलुरु बैठक से लेकर लोकसभा में अविश्वास प्रस्ताव लाने तक के घटनाक्रम से यह साफ है कि विपक्ष की ओर से कांग्रेस के श्री राहुल गांधी ही प्रधानमंत्री-पद के अघोषित उम्मीदवार होंगे और श्री नीतीश कुमार का पतना दूट जाएगा।

मोदी ने बयान जारी कर कहा कि अविश्वास प्रस्ताव लाकर विपक्ष कोई राजनीतिक लाभ नहीं ले पाया। इसके विपरीत प्रधानमंत्री नरेन्द्र मोदी और गृह मंत्री अमित शाह ने विपक्ष के सभी मुद्दों पर करारा जवाब देकर 2024 के चुनाव का अपना एजेंडा भी सेंट कर दिया। उन्होंने कहा कि कांग्रेस नेता का अमर्यादित भाषण और 'फ्लाइंग किस' वाला आचरण अच्छा नहीं था।

भाजपा सांसद ने कहा कि जिस विपक्षी एकता का ढोल पीटा जा रहा है, उसकी पील खुलने के डर से वे प्रस्ताव पर बहस के बाद सदन में मत-विभाजन से भाग गए। उन्होंने कहा कि सरकार के जवाब से निरुत्तर और हताश प्रस्तावक कांग्रेस सांसद ने बहस का जवाब देने के अपने अधिकार तक का उपयोग नहीं किया।

मोदी ने सिन्हा के निधन पर शोक व्यक्त किया

कोलकाता, एजेंसी। प्रधानमंत्री नरेन्द्र मोदी ने प्रसिद्ध परमाणु भौतिक विज्ञानी विकास सिन्हा के निधन पर शोक व्यक्त किया है और कहा है कि वह वैज्ञानिक के निधन से दुखी हैं। वर्ष 2001 में पद्म श्री और 2010 में पद्म भूषण से सम्मानित, परमाणु भौतिक विज्ञानी और साहा इंस्टीट्यूट ऑफ न्यूक्लियर फिजिक्स (एसआईएनपी) और वेरिएबल एनर्जी साइक्लोट्रॉन सेंटर (वीईसीसी) के पूर्व निदेशक विकास सिन्हा का शुक्रवार को यहां शहर में निधन हो गया। वह 78 वर्ष के थे। मोदी ने अपने शोक संदेश में कहा श्री विकास सिन्हा जी को विज्ञान, विशेषकर परमाणु भौतिकी और उच्च ऊर्जा भौतिकी के क्षेत्र में उनके उल्लेखनीय योगदान के लिए याद किया जाएगा।

तेलंगाना में 'गमयम' बस ट्रेकिंग ऐप की लॉन्चिंग

हेदराबाद, एजेंसी। तेलंगाना राज्य सड़क परिवहन निगम (टीएसआरटीसी) ने प्रौद्योगिकी को जनता के लिए अधिक सुलभ बनाने की दिशा में शनिवार को हेदराबाद 'गमयम' बस ट्रेकिंग ऐप लॉन्च किया। टीएसआरटीसी प्रबंध निदेशक वीसी सज्जान ने एमजीबीएस परिसर में इस ऐप को लॉन्च किया। कार्यक्रम के दौरान ऐप के लोगों का भी अनावरण किया गया। सज्जान ने टीएसआरटीसी कर्मचारियों को सरकारी ढांचे में एकीकृत करने के प्रयासों के लिए तेलंगाना सरकार और मुख्यमंत्री के चंद्रशेखर राव के प्रति आभार व्यक्त किया। उन्होंने कहा कि पिछले दो वर्षों में, टीएसआरटीसी के प्रबंधन ने सार्वजनिक परिवहन प्रणाली को लोगों के करीब लाने के लिए कई परिवर्तनकारी बदलाव किए हैं। बाजार में प्रतिस्पर्धी बने रहने के लिए, प्रतिदिन लगभग 45 लाख यात्रियों को सेवा देने वाले संगठन ने उन्नत सुविधाओं से लेस 776 नई बसें जोड़ी हैं।

संसद से निलंबन को लेकर किस बात पर मांगू माफी: अधीर

नई दिल्ली, एजेंसी।

लोकसभा में कांग्रेस के नेता अधीर रंजन चौधरी ने शनिवार को कहा कि संसद में विपक्षी दलों के सदस्यों को निशाना बनाकर निलंबित किया जा रहा है और रिकॉर्ड से बेवजह शब्दों को हटया जा रहा है। चौधरी ने कहा कि संसद के अपने कार्यकाल के दौरान उन्होंने कभी इस तरह की मनमानी नहीं देखी है। उन्होंने आज यहां कांग्रेस मुख्यालय में संवाददाता सम्मेलन में सवालों के जवाब देते हुए कहा कि संसद में परंपरा शब्दों को हटाने की है लेकिन उन्हीं शब्दों को रिकॉर्ड से हटाया जाता है जो असंसदीय हों लेकिन ऐसा लगता है कि संसद से सरकार को इशारे पर जानबूझकर के विपक्ष को परेशान किया जा रहा है।

उन्होंने कहा कि संसद के दोनों



सदनों में विपक्षी दलों के नेताओं की भाषणों के अंश से सही शब्दों को भी अनुचित बताकर रिकॉर्ड से हटाया जा रहा है और विपक्ष के सदस्यों को निलंबित किया जा रहा है। उन्होंने कहा कि अध्यक्ष को सदस्यों को निलंबित करने और शब्दों को हटाने का अधिकार है लेकिन जानबूझकर के या किसी को निशाना बनाकर इस तरह की कदम उठाना संसदीय परंपरा के अनुकूल नहीं है और ऐसा

कर्नाटक में गुंडा एक्ट के तहत गोरक्षक गिरफ्तार

बेंगलुरु, एजेंसी।

कर्नाटक में गोवंश को मारने वाले लोगों और मवेशी ट्रांसपोर्टर्स से पैसे वसूलने के आरोप में 32 वर्षीय एक गोरक्षक पर कटोरा 'कर्नाटक गुंडा अधिनियम' के तहत मामला दर्ज किया गया तथा बाद में केंद्रीय अपराध शाखा ने उसे गिरफ्तार कर लिया। पुलिस ने यह जानकारी दी।

पुलिस ने बताया कि हासन जिले के मूल निवासी पुनीथ केरहल्ली पर शुक्रवार देर रात मामला दर्ज किया गया और उसे गिरफ्तार कर लिया गया।

वह बेंगलुरु में रहता था। पुलिस के मुताबिक, केरहल्ली खिलाफ राज्य के विभिन्न पुलिस थानों में 10 मामले दर्ज हैं।

असम: अंतिम परिसीमन रिपोर्ट के खिलाफ प्रदर्शन

गुवाहाटी, एजेंसी। असम में विधानसभा और लोकसभा निर्वाचन क्षेत्रों से संबंधित अंतिम परिसीमन रिपोर्ट के खिलाफ राज्य में शनिवार को प्रदर्शन किया गया।

कुछ प्रदर्शनकारियों ने अंतिम परिसीमन रिपोर्ट के खिलाफ आपत्ति दर्ज कराने के लिए अपनी कमीज भी उतार दी। वहीं, एक तिवा संगठन ने दावा किया कि मोरीगांव सीट के आरक्षण की उसकी मांग अनुसूची कर दी गई है।

'ऑल तिवा स्टूडेंट्स एसोसिएशन' ने मोरीगांव विधानसभा क्षेत्र को अनुसूचित जाति के लिए आरक्षित न करने के खिलाफ अपना विरोध जताया।

भारत-पाकिस्तान को कश्मीर मुद्दे पर ईमानदारी से वार्ता करनी चाहिए : फारूक

श्रीनगर, एजेंसी।

नेशनल कॉन्फ्रेंस के अध्यक्ष फारूक अब्दुल्ला ने शनिवार को कहा कि जम्मू कश्मीर में सीमा पर्यटन को बढ़ावा देना या रेलियां आयोजित करना केवल एक दिखावा है तथा जब तक भारत और पाकिस्तान ईमानदारी से बातचीत नहीं करते मुद्दे का समाधान नहीं होगा।

श्रीनगर के सांसद से पूछा गया कि क्या कश्मीर में स्थिति बदल गई है क्योंकि सीमा पर्यटन को बढ़ावा दिया जा रहा है और पूरी घाटी में तिरंगा रेलियां आयोजित की जा रही हैं, इस पर उन्होंने कहा, दोनों देशों के दिल साफ होने चाहिए। बहुत दिखावा हो चुका है।

अबुल्ला ने कहा कि भारत और पाकिस्तान को नेक इरादों से बात करनी चाहिए क्योंकि युद्ध से कुछ हल

केंद्रीय मंत्री स्मृति ईरानी पर जदयू एमएलसी का विवादास्पद बयान

पटना, एजेंसी।

लोकसभा में कांग्रेस नेता राहुल गांधी के कथित 'फ्लाइंग किस' को लेकर बिहार में शुरू हुई बयानबाजी थमने का नाम नहीं ले रही है। इस फ्लाइंग किस मामले को लेकर जदयू के विधान परिषद गुलाम गौस ने केंद्रीय मंत्री स्मृति ईरानी पर विवादास्पद बयान दिया है। गुलाम गौस ने कहा कि भाजपा नेता और केंद्रीय मंत्री स्मृति ईरानी के आरोप प्रमाणित नहीं होते हैं।

जो आरोप लगाया जा रहा है, उस वक्त वे (राहुल गांधी) लोकसभा अध्यक्ष की ओर मुखालिफ थे। गौस ने आगे कहा कि स्मृति ईरानी की अब उम्र भी नहीं है, जो उनकी तरफ लोग देखें। ये कोई सीरियल नहीं चल रहा है, कि नाटक किया जाए। उन्होंने एक शेर के जरिए स्मृति ईरानी पर कटाक्ष करते हुए कहा कि 'वो दिन हवा हुए, जब पसीना गुलाल था, अब इत्र भी मलो तो मोहब्बत में दम नहीं।' उन्होंने यह भी कहा कि राहुल गांधी की भी वह उम्र नहीं की फ्लाइंग किस फेंके।

गुलाम गौस के बयान पर भाजपा के विधायक नीरज कुमार बबलू ने कहा कि राहुल गांधी सड़क छाप की तरह कभी पार्लियामेंट में फ्लाइंग किस देते हैं तो कभी आंख मारते हैं। उन्होंने कहा कि जहां तक गुलाम गौस की बात है तो वह पके आम की तरह हैं, जिनका एक पांव कब्र में है।

ने कहा, यूरोप आर्थिक रूप से तबाह हो रहा है। कोन मारा जा रहा है? यह यूक्रेन के लोग हैं। वे क्या हासिल करेंगे? क्या इससे सीमाएं बदल जाएंगी?

उन्होंने कहा, इसलिए, दोनों देशों (भारत और पाकिस्तान) को यह ध्यान रखना चाहिए कि युद्ध से कुछ हासिल नहीं होगा और केवल बातचीत से ही मुद्दे सुलझेंगे, जैसे वे (भारत सरकार) चीन से बात कर रहे हैं। 18 दौर की बातचीत हो चुकी है और विदेश मंत्री स्तर पर भी बातचीत हुई है। जम्मू कश्मीर प्रशासन द्वारा नियंत्रण रेखा (एलओसी) के पास कई स्थानों पर सीमा पर्यटन को बढ़ावा देने के बारे में पूछे जाने पर अबुल्ला ने कहा, 'हम चाहते हैं कि सीमाएं खोली जानी चाहिए ताकि हम (कश्मीर का) वह हिस्सा भी देख सकें जो उनके (पाकिस्तान) कब्जे में है।

युवा भारत के भविष्य को आकार देते हैं: अनुराग ठाकुर

चेन्नई, एजेंसी।

सूचना एवं प्रसारण मंत्री अनुराग सिंह ठाकुर ने शनिवार को कहा कि आईवाइडी युवाओं की जबरदस्त शक्ति को रेखांकित करता है और वे भारत के केंद्रीय मंत्री यहां आईवाइडी की पूर्व संस्था पर इनाइटिंग पेशन एंड स्पाकिंग चेंज थीम-दक्षिण एशिया के युवाओं के साथ आवाज बढ़ाना तथा बदलाव लाना के तहत संयुक्त राष्ट्र भारत, यूनिसेफ में युवा और केंद्रीय युवा मामलों व खेल मंत्रालय की ओर से आयोजित 'इम्पैक्ट विद यूथ कॉन्क्लेव' में अपना मुख्य भाषण दे रहे थे।

'नारी नेतृत्व' का लाभ उठाएं महिलाएं: स्मृति ईरानी

नई दिल्ली, एजेंसी।

केंद्रीय महिला एवं बाल विकास मंत्री स्मृति ईरानी ने सरकार के 'नारी नेतृत्व में विकास' के मंत्र का लाभ उठाने का आह्वान करते हुए कहा है कि भारतीय महिलाओं को विश्व स्तर पर अपनी पहचान बनानी चाहिए। श्रीमती ईरानी ने कहा कि प्रधानमंत्री नरेन्द्र मोदी के नेतृत्व में देश में 'नारी नेतृत्व में विकास' की अवधारणा चल रही है। उन्होंने कहा कि देश की विकास यात्रा में यह क्रांतिकारी बदलाव है। यह केवल कहने की



चाहिए। उन्होंने कहा, महिलाओं को विकास प्रक्रिया में भागीदारी देने की आवश्यकता है। श्रीमती ईरानी कल एक निजी समाचार चैनल के राईजिंग इंडिया-शी शक्ति कार्यक्रम को संबोधित कर रही थीं। उन्होंने कहा कि राष्ट्र उसे दौर से गुजर रहा है जब व्यापक हित में बड़ी उपलब्धियां हासिल की जा सकती हैं। इस

वात नहीं है बल्कि यह वास्तविक रूप में दिखाई दे रहा है। देश ने हमेशा महिलाओं को लाभार्थी के रूप में देखा है। अब समय आ गया है कि उन्हें विकास की भागीदार के रूप में देखा जाना

GALLANT

GALLANT ISPAT LIMITED

(Formerly known as Gallantt Metal Limited)

Regd. Office: "GALLANTT HOUSE", I-7, Jangpura Extension, New Delhi - 110014

Telefax: 011-45048767; www.gallantt.com; E-mail: csgml@gallantt.com; CIN: L27109DL2005PLC350524

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED) FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2023

(₹ In Lakhs except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone Results				Consolidated Results			
		Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
		30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2022	30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2022
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations (Net)	1,03,746.61	1,09,548.15	1,02,185.49	4,05,997.71	1,03,746.61	1,09,548.15	1,02,185.49	4,05,997.71
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	4,114.00	9,164.95	4,461.95	23,988.81	4,114.00	9,164.95	4,461.95	23,988.81
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	4,114.00	9,164.95	4,461.95	23,988.81	4,114.00	9,164.95	4,461.95	23,988.81
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	3,070.67	6,791.87	2,454.08	14,091.09	3,071.85	6,791.87	2,454.08	14,091.10
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3,092.64	6,811.36	2,480.96	14,191.23	3,093.81	6,811.36	2,480.96	14,191.23
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	24,128.09	24,128.09	24,128.09	24,128.09	24,128.09	24,128.09	24,128.09	24,128.09
7.	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) –								
	1. Basic:	1.27	2.81	1.02	5.84	1.27	2.81	1.02	5.84
	2. Diluted:	1.27	2.81	1.02	5.84	1.27	2.81	1.02	5.84

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2023 (UFR) filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the UFR is available on the website of BSE Limited – www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchanges of India Limited – www.nseindia.com where the securities of the Company are listed and is also available on the website of the Company – www.gallantt.com
- The above Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective Meetings held on 11th August, 2023. UFR have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- Previous period / year figures have been rearranged / regrouped, reclassified and restated wherever considered necessary.

Date: 11th August, 2023
Place: Gorakhpur

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
GALLANTT ISPAT LIMITED
(Formerly known as Gallantt Metal Limited)
C.P. Agrawal
(DIN: 01814318)

FORTUNE INDUSTRIAL RESOURCES LIMITED					
CIN: L51503DL1986PLC024329					
Regd. Office: -25, Bazar Lane, Bengali Market, New Delhi-110001					
Tel. No.: 011-43585000, Fax: 011-43585015, E-mail: fir1.nbfcc@gmail.com, Website: www.fir1.co.in					
UN-AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 th JUNE, 2023 Regulation 47(1)(b) of SEBI (LODR), 2015 (₹. In Lacs)					
S. No.	Particulars	Standalone			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		3 Months ended 30.06.2023	3 Months ended 30.06.2022	12 Months ended 30.06.2023	12 Months ended 30.06.2022
		Un-audited	Un-audited	Audited	Audited
1.	Total Income	11.76	12.05	41.06	
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2.97	1.77	(84.21)	
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2.97	1.77	(84.21)	
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	4.02	(0.77)	(92.40)	
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	4.02	(0.77)	483.96	
6.	Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs.10/- per share)	147.39	100.00	100.00	
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/-each) for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	Basic:	0.27	(0.08)	(9.24)	
	Diluted:	0.27	(0.08)	(9.24)	
Note:					
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the standalone financial results for the quarter ended on 30 th June, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of standalone financial results is available on the Stock Exchanges' websites- www.fir1.co.in and the Company's website (www.fir1.co.in)					
2. The above un-audited financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on Saturday, 12 th August, 2023.					
By order of the Board of Directors For and on behalf of Fortune Industrial Resources Limited Sd/- Nishant Goyal Whole Time Director DIN:08153024					
Place : Delhi Date: 12 th August, 2023					